ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

OPEN BUFFET

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ
LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'MPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DANADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
A Bolt / Boulon / Pernos 0 1/4" x 35 mm 16 PCS
B Lock washer / Rondelle de blocage / Arandela de bloqueo @ 1/4" x 11 mm (@) 16 PCS
C Flat washer / Rondelle plate / Arandela plana 0 1/4"x 19 mm 16 PCS
D Allen Wrench / Clé Allen / Llave inglesa Allen 4 mm 7~ 1 PC
E DINCLINAISON) SOPORTE KIT INCLINACION & 1 SET

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
l Bottom Store / Magasin du bas / Tienda inferior “{/— 1 PC
2 Side leg / Jambe de coté / Pierna lateral @ 2 PCS
3 Wood Shelf / Etagére en bois / Estante de madera & 1 PC
4 Top Wood Frame / Cadre supérieur en bois / Marco de madera superior @ 1 PC
5 Glass top / Verre / Vaso a————
1 PC
6 CENTER SUPPORT LEG/PIED DE SUPPORT CENTRAL/ PIERNA DE SOPORTE CENTRAL @ 1 PC

NOTE:

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.

ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA'Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE OF THE UNIT ARE ASSEMBLED. WARNING:
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. ONLY USE THE HAND
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 1 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

OPEN BUFFET

STEP/ ETAPE/

PASO 1
STANDARD
STEP TO REMOVE DRAWER
- N\
- ]
\
A
(left Side) (rlght Slde)
¥ P ® D

A &

Qw >

. / /
/ //

& ' STEP/ ETAPE/

— /

y PASO 2
— A i /e
/ 7 Z —
e —— |
2

NOTE:
Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor.
Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. WARNING:

. . . . B . . ONLY USE THE HAND
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 2 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

OPEN BUFFET

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 3 1 A

o
|
|
|
|
M-
L A - ] ,
B | _ STEP/ ETAPE/
(I
L
(left Side) (rlght Slde)
==
T
— " )\ e
Anti-tip Hardware
\% Customer assembly required -
(ot meluded)
—
NOTE:
Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor. \ &S \
Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. L. N WARNING:
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. @<= Gy o L HAND

PAGE 3 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

BUFFET CURIO

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'MPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DANADO MIENTRAS ES

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

D'INCLINAISON/ SOPORTE KIT INCLINACION

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
A Shelf clip / Agrafe d'etagere / Clip de estante @ 4 PCS
TILT KIT BRACKET/ SUPPORT DE KIT -
B 'S ISET

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 BUFFET CURIO/BUFFET CURIO/CURIOSIDADES BUFFET 1 PC
2
Glass top / Verre / Vaso 1PC

3 Removable Shelf / Detachable etagere / Estante desmontable 1PC
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE OF THE UNIT ARE ASSEMBLED. WARNING:
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. ONLY USE THE HAND
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 1 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

BUFFET CURIO

£
£

-
|
|
L

e

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 1

L ]

Adjmle?\/elers
NOTE:
Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor.

Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. WARNING:
: : : : : : : ONLY USE THE HAND
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 2 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

CURIO BASE
CURIO TOP

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ
LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'MPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DANADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO#/ NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION ) QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

A MENDINGN PLATE/ PLACA DE REPARACION/PLAQUE DE 1 2 PCS
REPARATION

B Flat washer / Rondelle plate / Arandela plana @ 1/4" x 19 mm 4PCS

C Lock washer / Rondelle de blocage / Arandela de bloqueo 0 1/4"x 11 mm @) 4 PCS

D Bolt / Boulon / Pernos O 1/4"x 15 mm 4 PCS
ALLEN KEY/ CLE ALLEN/

E LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN 4 mm Y > 1 PC
TILT KIT BRACKET/ SUPPORT DE KIT D'INCLINAISON/ )

F SOPORTE KIT INCLINACION @ I SET

G Shelf clip / Agrafe d'etagere / Clip de estante T% 4 PCS

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
1 Curio Base / Base de curiosité / Base de curiosidades 1PC
2 Removable Shelf / Detachable etagere / Estante desmontable 1 PC
3 Curio Top / Haut de curiosité / Parte superior de curiosidades 1PC
4 Glass top / Verre / Vaso 1PC
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE OF THE UNIT ARE ASSEMBLED. WARNING:
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. ONLY USE THE HAND
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 1 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

CURIO BASE
CURIO TOP
, M ]
STEP/ ETAPE/ | |
PASO 1 ( ‘\\ il ' |
| |
| |
D T il
B e
“@/ - " - -
X K g
%ﬁ
- n
2 |
N |
| |
77777 ]
7. ,
STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 2
f ~
~
NOTE:
Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor.
Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. WARNING:
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. ONLY USE THE HAND

TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 2 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

CURIO BASE
CURIO TOP

7R7j

ji&%;_ |

Connect Power Adapter

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 3

% STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 4

/, N\ ‘
i SO
[ \ ./ Anti-tip Hardware
o \@C /" Customer assembly required
\ - N

AN

Screwdriver
(not included)

&S |

Adjustable levelers

NOTE:

Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor. WARNING:

Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. ONLY USE THE HAND
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. TOOLS PROVIDED
PAGE 3 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

SIDEBOARD

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT NEST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DANADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

&

A Shelf clip / Agrafe d'etagere / Clip de estante 4 PCS

B TILT KIT BRACKET/ SUPPORT DE KIT 1 SET
D'INCLINAISON/ SOPORTE KIT INCLINACION @r

C Anti-Collision Pad o1i2x2mm | @ 6 PCS

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 Sideboard/buffet/aparador ﬁ 1 PC
2 Removable Shelf / Detachable etagere / Estante desmontable S 1 PC
3 Glass top / Verre / Vaso —— 1 PC
4 Center support leg/pied de support central/ pierna de soporte central @ 1 PC
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE OF THE UNIT ARE ASSEMBLED. WARNING:
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. ONLY USE THE HAND
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 1 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

SIDEBOARD

-
rrrrrrrrrrr - B=
(not included) =
Y .
Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor. §7
gl

STEP/ ETAPE/ Anti-Collision
PASO 1 P

STEP/ ETAPE/ 1P Frame

STEP/ ETAPE/

per the provided instructions.

OPT'ON 1 ﬁssemble the removable shelf(2) on the left side as
on:
re-installed.

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 4 -~

—

MLL

/ N

\ 8 Anti-tip Hardware
\\ Customer assem! bly required

NOTE:
Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. gﬁf@’&%THE HAND
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. Adjustable Tevelrs TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 2 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

TRESTLE DINING TABLE

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'MPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEADAN ADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
A ALLEN KEY/ CLE ALLEN/LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN 3/16" g 1 PC
B NUT WOOD /ECROU/NUEZ @ 4PCS

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 Table Top / Dessus de table / Mesa = 1 PC
2 Side Leg / Patte de table / Pata de mesa % 2 PCS
9

3 Center Leg / Patte de table / Pata de mesa \ﬂ/ 2 PCS

4 Top Extention Leaf / Panneau d'extension / Panel de extension % 1 PC

5 Mounting Plate / Plaque de montage / Placa de montaje % 2 PCS
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

WARNING:

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE OF THE UNIT ARE ASSEMBLED. ONLY USE THE HAND
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. TOOLS PROVIDED

NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

PAGE 1 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

TRESTLE DINING TABLE

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 3

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 2

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 1

/. TOPLOCK

‘ *NOTE: DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN ONE BOLT ONLY IN STEP 4.
SECURE ALL BOLTS GRADUALLY UNTIL TIGHTENING.

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 5

STEP/ ETAPE/

PASO 4
NOTE: W
Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor. & | WARNING:
Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. B é B ONLY USE THE HAND
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. EL TOOLS PROVIDED

LEVEL ME

PAGE 2 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

ROUND DINING TABLE

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DANADO MIENTRAS ES

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

A

ALLEN KEY/ CLE ALLEN/
LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN

3/16"

7F—

1PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO

DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

1 Table top with Mounting Plate / Dessus de table et plaque de 1 PC
montage / Tablero de mesa y place de montaje

2 Table Leg A / Patte de table A / Pata de mesa A 1 PC

3 Table Leg B / Patte de table B / Pata de mesa B 1 PC

4 Mounting Plate / Plaque de montage / Placa de montaje 1 PC
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

WARNING:

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE OF THE UNIT ARE ASSEMBLED. ONLY USE THE HAND
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. TOOLS PROVIDED

NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

PAGE 1 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

ROUND DINING TABLE

STEP/ ETAPE/

@D— —3) PASO 1

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 2

*NOTE: Position the wooden dowel and mounting plate(4)
correctly before tighten bolts.

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 3
NOTE:
Splrlt level not 1nclgded but necessary tp level prpduct on ﬂoor.' WARNING:
Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. ONLY USE THE HAND
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 2 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

ROUND DINING TABLE

%

STEP/ ETAPE/
PASO 4

*NOTE: DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN ONE BOLT ONLY IN STEP 4.
SECURE ALL BOLTS GRADUALLY UNTIL TIGHTENING.

oW

L S
NN
\{ :\<~f :)
L — _
NOTE: LEVEL ME
Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor. WARNING:
Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. ONLY USE THE HAND

Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 3 OF 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

SIDE CHAIR W/UPHOLSTERED SEAT

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ
LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'MPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DANADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.
AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD

FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/

A ARANDELA PLANA 5/16"DIAMETER x 3/4" x 1/16" 11 PCS
LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/

B ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO 5/16"DIAMETER x 1/2" x 1/16" @ 11 PCS

C NUT/ECROU/NUEZ 5/16"DIAMETER x 3/8" @ 4 PCS

D WRENCH/CLE/LLAVE INGLESA MI2| ¢ 1 PC

E BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 5/16"-18 x 1-5/8"L 3 PCS

F BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 1/4"-20 x 3"L | ()= memsmmmmmem 4 PCS
ALLEN KEY/ CLE ALLEN/ @

G LLAVE INGLESA ALLEN 3/16" 1 PC

H SCREW / LA VIS / TORNILLO 0 4 x40 mm 4 PCS

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
1 Chair back/dossier de chaise/respaldo de la silla \% 1PC
2 Chair seat /siege de chaise/asiento de silla @ 1PC
3 Left Front Leg / Patte avant / Pata delantera @——‘ 1 PC
4 Right Front Leg / Patte avant / Pata delantera “‘r 1 PC
5 Left side stretcher / Civiere gauche/ Camilla izquierda — 1PC
6 Right side stretcher / Civiere gauche/ Camilla izquierda —_— 1 PC
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ LUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE OF THE UNIT ARE ASSEMBLED.
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. K:SJ\:J\;(ETHE HAND
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 1 OF 2



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

SIDE CHAIR W/UPHOLSTERED SEAT

¢

%D'J

STEP/ ETAPE/ PASO 1

w
>
\ Il
/q ‘ .
/ 4
\ \ — —

%

on a flat level surface. Push down on the chair seat, to ‘
make sure chair legs are all positioned evenly on the

STEP/ ETAPE
/PASO 3

STEP/ ETAPE  Screwdriver
/PASO 4 (not included)

NOTE:

Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor.

Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol. WARNING:

Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso. oot s provIDED

PAGE 2 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

WOOD DINING ARM CHAIR W/UPHOLSTERED

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.
IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES
PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ
LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DANADO MIENTRAS ES

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAS PERSONAS.

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ @
A ARANDELA PLANA 5/16"DIAMETER x 3/4" x 1/16" 8 PCS
LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/
B ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO 5/16"DIAMETER x 1/2" x 1/16" (@) 8 PCS
C NUT/ECROU/NUEZ 5/16"DIAMETER x 3/8" @ 8 PCS
D WRENCH/CLE/LLAVE INGLESA Mi2 — 1PC

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

NO# NOMBRE/ NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ CANTIDAD
CHAIR BACK/DOSSIER DE CHAISE/RESPALDO DE LA SILLA
1 1 PC
2 Front Leg / Patte avant / Pata delantera % 2 PCS
3 Back Leg/ Patte avant / Pata delantera
— 2 PCS
NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.
ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.
DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL ALL PARTS AND HARDWARE OF THE UNIT ARE ASSEMBLED. WARNING:
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. ONLY USE THE HAND
TOOLS PROVIDED

NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.

PAGE 1 OF 2




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

WOOD DINING ARM CHAIR W/UPHOLSTERED

NOTE:

Spirit level not included but necessary to level product on floor.
Niveau a bulle non inclus mais nécessaire pour niveler le produit au sol.
Nivel de burbuja no incluido pero necesario para nivelar el producto en el piso.

STEP/ ETAPE/ PASO 2

WARNING:
ONLY USE THE HAND
TOOLS PROVIDED

PAGE 2 OF 2




	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model




